

Roger Briggs Executive Officer Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Letter of Support For Monterey Regional Storm Water Management Program

At the February 11, 2005 Board meeting, there is a public hearing for the approval of the Monterey Regional Storm Water Management Plan. This plan details how the municipalities of the Monterey region will develop and implement their storm water management programs in compliance with the Phase II General Storm Water Permit.

The Monterey group has worked closely with Jennifer Bitting and Donette Dunaway of your staff to produce a document that, in the judgment of board staff, meets, and in many cases exceeds, the minimum requirements set forth in the Phase II General Storm Water Permit.

We agree with Board staff that the Monterey Regional Storm Water Management Plan is a wellbalanced document that meets the requirements of the Clean Water Act. Further delay on approval of this important document will only hinder the implementation of programs that will protect and improve water quality. We fully support approval of the Monterey Regional Storm Water Management Plan.

Respectfully,

Ken Anderson, Public Works Director City of Scotts Valley

Tom Bolich, Public Works Director County of Santa Cruz

Mark Dettle, Director of Public Works City of Santa Cruz

Steven Jesberg, Public Works Director City of Capitola

David A. Koch, Public Works Director City of Watsonville

Original as signed by above